

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3525/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 31/08/2006 in WP No.25183/2005
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

KERALA STATE CONSUMER FEDN & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANANDAN P.K. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[With prayer for interim relief]

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...../2007 [CC NO.1983 of 2007]

[With I.A.No.1 - appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, for permission
to file additional documents, deleting respondent nos.7 to 23 from
the array of parties and with office report]

Date: 07/03/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. L. Nageswara Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Romy Chacko, Adv.

Mr. L. Nageswara Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned. Issue notice returnable in two weeks.

Dasti service in addition is permitted.

Application for deletion of names of respondent nos.7 to 23 from the array of parties is allowed at the risk of the petitioner.

(Subhash Chander)

Court Master

(Khushi Ram)

Court Master