

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R B . S U D H E E N D R A K U M A R

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3525/2007

KERALA STATE CONSUMER FEDN & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

ANANDAN P.K. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 4550 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 09/04/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Romy Chacko, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List again on 13.4.2007, on the request of the learned Advocate, Mr.

K. Rajeev, to enable him to file Vakalatnama for respondent No.1.

(B. Sudheendra Kumar)

Registrar

rd