

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3525/2007
(From the judgement and order dated 31/08/2006 in WP No. 25183/2005 of
The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

KERALA STATE CONSUMER FEDN & ANR. Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
ANANDAN P.K. & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH
SLP(C) NO. 4550 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
IA NO.1 IN S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 2683 of 2007
(For permission to file SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 14/07/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Romy Chacko, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Mr. V.K. Sidharthan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.
Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.
Mr. E.M.S. Anam, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In view of letter circulated by learned counsel for the
respondent (State of Kerala) seeking time for filing additional
affidavit, the matter is adjourned by two weeks.

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 2683 of 2007 :

Permission to file SLP is granted. Issue notice. Tag with
SLP(C)No.3525/2007 & 4550/2007.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master