

ITEM NO.42

COURT NO.9

SECTION XIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3525/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 31/08/2006 in WP No. 25183/2005 of
The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

KERALA STATE CONSUMER FEDN & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANANDAN P.K. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4550 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 17533-17536 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 25/08/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Romy Chacko, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Mr. V.K. Sidharthan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.

Mr. G. Prakash , Adv

Mr. E.M.S. Anam, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

S.L.P.(C) Nos. 3525 & 4550 of 2007.

Mr. Romy Chacko, learned counsel appearing for the
petitioners prays for and is granted three weeks' time to file
2

rejoinder affidavit and copy of the judgment passed by the High
Court.

S.L.P.(C) Nos. 17533-17536 of 2008

Service is not complete.

Issue fresh notice returnable after three weeks.

Dasti, in addition.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master