

§  
ITEM NO. MM-5A  
(Mentioning)

COURT NO.5

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.1 in  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3525/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 31/08/2006 in WP  
No. 25183/2005 of the HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

KERALA STATE CONSUMER FEDN & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANANDAN P.K. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For stay )

Date: 28/01/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Romy Chacko, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.  
Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List the SLP for final disposal on 31st March, 2010  
(non-misc. day). I.A. No.1 be listed along with the SLP.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)  
COURT MASTER